C S Greater Grand
) u ury APPLICATIONS FOR MINOR VARIANCE

Tom Davies Square
200 Brady St Wednesday, September 13, 2023

PUBLIC HEARINGS

A0104/2023 PATRICK LAPOINTE
JANE LAPOINTE
CAMILLE LAPOINTE

Ward: 12 PIN 02132 1037, Parcel 5686 SES, Survey Plan 53R-10918 Part(s) 1, Lot(s) Part 18 and 19,
Subdivision M-55, Lot 4, Concession 4, Township of McKim, 327 Mountain Street, Sudbury,
[2010-100Z, R2-3 (Low Density Residential Two)]

For relief from Part 5, Section 5.5, Table 5.5 and Part 6, Section 6.3, Table 6.4 of By-law 2010-
100Z, being the By-law for the City of Greater Sudbury, as amended, to facilitate the conversion
of the existing building from two residential units to three residential units providing, firstly, a
minimum of 2 parking spaces, where 5 is required, secondly, @ minimum lot area of 84.0 sq.m.
per unit, where 140.0 sq.m. is required, and thirdly, a minimum lot frontage of 9.1m, where 18.0m
is required.

PREVIOUSLY SUBJECT TO MINOR VARIANCE APPLICATIONS A59/93 (5 APR 93), A60/93
(5 APR 93), A86/86 (16 JUN 86) AND CONSENT APPLICATIONS B69/93 (5 APR 93), B128/86

(16 JUN 86)
A0105/2023 PAUL FOURNIER
SUZANNE FOURNIER
Ward: 10 PIN 73594 0265, Parcel 24773 SEC SES, Survey Plan SR-2304 except Part(s) 1,2 and 3, Lot(s)

Part 99, Subdivision M-205 as in LT156562, Lot 5, Concession 1,Township of McKim, 1744
Windle Drive, Sudbury, [2010-100Z, R1-5 (Low Density Residential One)]

For relief from Part 4, Section 4.41, subsections 4.41.2, 4.41.3 and 4.41.4 of By-law 2010-100Z,
being the Zoning By-law for the City of Greater Sudbury, as amended, to permit an existing
sunroom addition providing, firstly, a high water mark setback of 14.0m, where no person shall
erect any residential building or other accessory structure closer than 30.0m to the high water
mark of a lake or river, and secondly, to permit the sunroom addition to be 14.0m setback from
the high water mark of a lake, where only the accessory structures as set out in subsection
4.41.2, boat launches, marine railways, waterlines and heat pump loops are permitted within
20.0m of a high water mark and the area permitted to be cleared of natural vegetation in Section
4.41.3.

PREVIOUSLY SUBJECT TO CONSENT APPLICATION B551/68 (6 NOV 68)

A0106/2023 LARRY RALPH

Ward: 8 PIN 73565 1041, Part Lot 5, Plan M-236, Parts 3 and 4, Plan 53R-21207, subject to an easement
in gross over Part 4, Plan 53R-21207 as in SD393067, Part Lot 10, Concession 6, Township of
Neelon, 1295 Will Street, Sudbury, [2010-100Z, R1-5 (Low Density Residential One)]

For relief from Part 6, Section 6.3, Table 6.2 of By-law 2010-100Z, being the Zoning By-law for
the City of Greater Sudbury, as amended, to permit an existing single detached dwelling
providing a minimum interior side yard setback of 1.13m, where a minimum interior side yard
setback of 1.2m is required.

PREVIOUSLY SUBJECT TO CONSENT APPLICATIONS B30/20 (6 JUL 20), B44/19 (27 MAY
19), B348/90 (9 JUL 90), B204/89 (10 JUL 89), B95/71 (26 MAY 71), B495/68 (5 AUG 68) AND
MINOR VARIANCE APPLICATION A5/20 (4 MAR 20)



A0107/2023

Ward: 2

WARTAN MOURADIKIAN
MARIE MOURADIKIAN

PIN 73381 0209, Parcel 13901 SEC SWS, Lot(s) 28, Subdivision M-193, Lot Part 1, Concession
3, Township of Graham, 39 Simon Lake Drive, Naughton, [2010-100Z, R1-5 (Low Density
Residential One)]

For relief from Part 4, Section 4.2, Table 4.1 and Section 4.41, Subsection 4.41.2 clause a) and
c) and Subsection 4.41.4 of By-law 2010-100Z, being the Zoning By-law for the City of Greater
Sudbury, as amended, for the construction of a single family dwelling with septic bed permitting
firstly, eaves to encroach 0.61m into the required interior side yard, where eaves may encroach
0.6m into the required yard but not closer than 0.6m to the lot line, secondly, a high water mark
setback of 16.7m for the single family dwelling and 26.9m for the leaching bed, where no person
shall erect any residential building or other accessory structure closer than 30.0m to the high
water mark of a lake or river, and no person shall construct a leaching bed closer than 30.0 m
from the high water mark of a lake, river or stream, and thirdly, for the proposed single detached
dwelling to be 16.7m setback from the high water mark of a lake or a river, where only the
accessory structures as set out in subsection 4.41.2, boat launches, marine railways, waterlines
and heat pump loops are permitted within 20.0m of a high water mark and the area permitted to
be cleared of natural vegetation in Section 4.41.3.

THIS APPLICATION WAS DEFERRED FROM THE MEETING OF AUGUST 17, 2023 TO AFFORD THE OWNER THE
OPPORTUNITY TO ADDRESS THOSE COMMENTS RECEIVED FROM AGENCIES AND DEPARTMENTS.

A0096/2023

"REVISED"
Ward: 10

MIKE FAUGHT
ROSANNA FAUGHT

PIN 73590 0344, Parcel 25043 SEC SES SRO, Lot(s) 64, Subdivision M-487 SRO, Township of
McKim, 90 Windsor Crescent, Sudbury, [2010-100Z, R1-5 (Low Density Residential One)]

For relief from Part 4, Section 4.2, subsection 4.2.3, Table 4.1 and Part 6, Section 6.3, Table 6.2
of By-law 2010-100Z, being the Zoning By-law for the City of Greater Sudbury, as amended, to
install a pool, pool enclosure and pool house providing firstly, a pool enclosure in the front yard,
maintaining a front yard setback of 0.0m and consisting of a fence with a maximum height of
2.0m, where fences higher than 1.0 m are not permitted within the required front yard, and
secondly, a front yard setback of 1.0m for the pool and 0.6m for the pool house, where a
minimum front yard setback of 6.0m is required.

A REMINDER... THE NEXT SCHEDULED MEETING IS
WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 27, 2023



Greater Grand
& Sudbiiy BT
A OlQY L2021

Box 5000, Station 'A", 200 Brady Straet

Sudbury ON P3A 5P3 S.P.P. AREA

Tel. (705) 671-2480, Ext. 4376/4346 )

Fax(708) 6732200 ves___ No_/]
City of Greater Sudbury INDCA REG. AREA

APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE YES__NO_I/

APPLICATION FEE: $1,180.00 (includes $280.00 legal notice fee)
APPLICATION FEE FOR HEDGEROWS: $357.00 (includes $280.00 legal notice fee)
CASH, DEBIT OR CHEQUE MADE PAYABLE TO: CITY OF GREATER SUDBURY

Personal information on this form is collected pursuant to the Planning Act, R.S.0, 1990 c.P.13. Any
questions regarding the collection of this information may be directed to the Manager of Development
Approvals. In accordance with Section 1.0.1 of the Planning Act, R.S.0. 1990 information and material
required to be provided to a municipality or approval authority as part of this application shall be
considered public information and shall be made available to the public.

1) The undersigned hereby applies to the Committee of Adjustment of the City of Greater Sudbury under Section 45
of the Planning Act R.S.0. 1290, c.P. 13 for relief, as described in this application, from the By-Law, as amended.

' ' s
r Lapowmas riiwloden. Tamills lason

oAty ¢ : Home Phone:
Business Phone:

W S e, Postal CoGe:P3 2 7= Fax Phone:

=]
9,
5
@
>
a]
9
@
"
4]
)

2) If the application will be represented by someone other than the registered owner(s) and/or the application is
prepared and submitted by scmeone other than the registered owner(s), please specify.

Nameof Agent: lon. ~ Ppniiin s
F2iling AGGress:~,° . o

L =
oAl 2

S - POSEICOGE: par 5ry  Faxphone:

Note: Unless otherwise requested, all communication will be sent 1o the 2gent, I any.

3) Names and mailing addresses of any mortgagees, holders of charges or other encumbrances. (Give full particulars
{0 ensure that any individual, company, financial institution holding a mortgage, ete. on the subject lands can be
notified of this application).

((f -
Name: fio PR ,/Lf,L LA CF
ailing Address: 4 Prowenal, i

C Feb Uisvppr o  PoseiCoder FUy Qup

4) Current Official Plan designzn‘cn:[q uinsecee ﬂ_ Current Zoning By-law designation: Q Q~ 3
=)

5) 2)Nature and extent of relief from the Zoning By-law for which the application is being made. (if more than five

variances are being ght, a schedule may be hed to the application form). Measur must
be in metric.
Variance To By-law Requirement| Proposed Difference
RS 2 Soaces 3
MeAimUm Lot arcea F40m? 5t O M2
5 7
AU tean i~ Lot Siontes) 1Z.0m Alm g.9m
7
b) Is there an eave encroachment? OYes O No If Yes', size of eaves: (m}
c) Description of Proposal: s o i~ + 8] ™ | nn ke e VA fev kil <
[~ A Ly ¢ SO P ATy ne
FThe Bacdooead A2 o Vaar el 00 Lo i3 NS

¢) Provide reascn why the proposal cannot comply with the provisions of the Zoning By-law:

Not clduld <cporese Soc e AR
t




LICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE PAGE 2 OF 4

6) Legal Descriptien {include any abutting property ragisierad undor tho samo ownm'nhip).

PIN(s): Township: (L{l s

LotNo: < Concossion No.: o Parcol(8): K7, i -

Subdivigion Plan Mo v g WS Wt (7 {4 Relotenss Plan Na
{ Municipal Address or Streelis): 3 AT dnpzaidolin S et

2wt g Porlsy [

~Tex
=
% %
/

7) Date of scquisition of subjectlond.  (jrd- i |

8) Dimensions of land affected.

e qer e E
Frontage hl l (m)  Depth.X {. /2 (m) Area-2D) .5-'~3< (m%)  Width of Street (m)

N — &
9) Pariculars of all buildings: FTeYde  Eyisting Slaeof Proposed
Ground Floor Area: ;@_ SDP\TT_ 124 (mz) (mz)

Gross Floor Area: VAR LLix (m) (m")
No. of storeys: =Y =3 T
Width: ).\ = (m) m,

Length: VL. B [ (m) {m)
Height | m) (m)

T

10) Location of all buildings and structures on or proposed for the subject lands (specify distances from side, rear and front

lot lines). ol Existing Sbwel Proposed

hront .37 | LM o U S5 (m)

Rear: SLBGe o223 ™ T (m)

Side: 1 AR R = m_
Side: {354 3. ce L ™ EWACT N Tm)_

41) What types of water supply, sewage disposal and storm
drzinage are avaiable?

What type of access to the land?

Municipally owned & operated piped water system g . Provincial Highway . o
Municipally owned & operated sanitary sewage system B/l Municipal Road ! J
Lake a " Maintained Yearly " ;
Individual Well o Maintained Seasonal m]
Communal Well D Right-of-way m}
Individual Septic System 0o Water ey = | :
Communal Septic System O IFaccess is by water only, provide parking -
Pit Privy m] and docking facilities to be used.

Hunicipal Sewers/Ditches/Swales a

12) Date(s) of construction of all buildings and structures on the subject land.

housbi- 19z Slotel b st .

13) Existing use(s) of the subject property and length of time It/ they have continued. -

Use(s): -2 "‘x'l_oL\\s - e iclitneb o

Length of ime: =y yfaf S
14) Proposed use(s) of the subject property.

Same as #13 on A fol ~esndtkned

15) What is the number of dwelling units on the property? 4

S

16) If this 2pplication is approved, would any existing dwelling units be Iégalizéd;? :

If “yes®, how many?

17) Existing uses of abutting properties: Pes ol ond ,;} |

A010Y4/2023



APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE , PAGE 3 OF 4

18) To the best of your knowledge has the subjer ever been subject of a previous application for minor
variance/permission? OYes No

If “yes”, indicate the application number(s):

or, describe briefly,

19) Is the property the subject of a currentépplicati_ for Consent (i.e. severance) under Section 53 of the Planning Act,
R.S.0. 1990 c.P.13? O Yes o '

If “yes”, indicate application number(s) and status of application(s):

20) Is the property the subject of a current application for a Plan of %gbd‘lﬁsion under Section 51 of the Planning Act,
R.S.0. 1990, c.P.13, or its predecessors? O Yes No :

If ‘Yes', indicate application number(s) and status of application(s):

21) Is this property located witg?warea subject to the Greater Sudbury Source Protection Plan?
OYes ) )

If "yes", provide details on how the property is designated in the Source Protection Plan. .

PART A: OWNER ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AND CONSENT

d‘mé‘t = (‘C}h"\\ 1\6, ILQV/U?U";EE", (please print all
6 .
_names), the registered owner(s) of the property despnbed as RA7 Mo ﬂ__\—a‘i’,;\_

in the City of Greater Sudbury:

Collection, Use and Disclosure of Information:
a) acknowledge that personal information collected on this form is collected pursuant to the Planning Act, R.S.O.

1990, ¢.P.13 for the purpose of processing this planning application;

b) acknowledge that it is the practice of the City of Greater Sudbury, in accordance with section 1.0.1 of the
Planning Act, R.S.0. 1990, c.P.13, to provide public access to all planning applications and documents, including
but not limited to reports, studies and drawings, required by the City of Greater Sudbury in support of this
application (“Supporting Documentation”) and provided to the City by me, my agents my consultants and my
solicitors; 3

¢) in accordance with the Municipal Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act, consent to the use and
disclosure of this application and any Supporting Documentation, inclusive of any personal information, to any
person or entity, in any manner chosen by the City, including copying, posting on the City’s website, advertising in a
newspaper, routine distribution to members of council and in staff reports, or releasing to a third party upon third
party request;

d) grantthe City permission to reproduce, in whole or in part, the application and Supporting Documentation for
internal use, inclusion in staff reports, distribution to the public for the purpose of public consultation or any other
use associated with the purpose of review and implementation of the application;

Authority to Enter Land and Photograph ;
e) grant the City permission to attend, photograph and conduct inspections of the lands subject to this application as
part of the City’s review and processing of this application; '

f) acknowledge that, in the event of a third party appeal of this application (where applicable) to the Ontario
Land Tribunal, the City of Greater Sudbury may not attend at the Ontario Land Tribunal hearing unless the City is -
provided with the City’s required fee for attendance at the hearing;

Appointment of Authorized Agent

J
g) appoint and authorize !; QO \ \\(1/& S ' (p! print
name of Agent), to act as my/our agént with regard to this application to the City of Greater Sudbury, including but not
limited to receiving all correspondence, attending at any hearings, fulfilling any conditions, and providing any approvals
or consents and ratify, confirm, and adopt as my/our own, the acts, representations, replies and commitments made by
the agent on my/our behalf.

Datedthis /| A day of AU QS —\'

(Al ominke. %M//ﬂ nJe (o 0l M / ‘

w1tness) agnature of Owner(s) or Slgmng Officer or Authorized Agent

Print Name: PC(h"ICt LQDDmv\-te- )(( 0& Ldﬂ’ﬂﬁ%p <

*| have authority to bind the Corporation

A0104 (207

Cafm/k YN

\)



APPLICATIONIEORY A IPAGE4IOE 4

PART B: OWNER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT DECLARATION
)

5]
We, 1IN0 —; 2y 4’-;’:‘ < (please print all names),

the registered ow:ner(s) or authorized agent of the property described as

5 G T .o m«\!—cﬁmx
in the City of Greater Sudbury:

solemnly declare that all of the statements contzined in this applicalion and in the Supporting Documentation are true
and complete, and liwe make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing It to be true and knowing that it is of the
same force and effect 2s if made under oath.

Dated this ] o day of ’ S .20
e 7

%o
o

Commissicner of t}s signature of Owner(s) or Signing Officer or Authorized Agent
("where a Corporaticn)
/
& e
Alfidrers 10 and Tor the Cour= cf Cnzaria, while wishin 7
§ : 7 e
o eyt Tor Ov iy oF Groiter Scey.. PrintName: Ko< r’f}/ /’fQS
“l have y to bind the Ci i

Where the owner is a firm or corporation, the person signing this instrument shall state that he/she has authority to bind the
corperation or 2ffix the corporate seal.

FORIOFFICEUSE ONLY; = :

' e
Date of Receipt: Auq ;2‘5 ];ZHearing Date: W ]3/;_3 Received B)’Zr\% P“\'( fl’fﬁ’]

Zoning Designation: 9\8'3’ Resubmission: O Yes [No
Previous File Numoersr RS /0% > P,0143 | B3 1 1AL | p%biflh
Previous Hezring Date: (5 for 93) | (5 0c3) 1lHle.lun o) [(lo Jungly)

Notes:

A0L0Y 20273
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S > Variance or Permission
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Bond Bond <
% Myles
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Kathleen E Harvey Subject Property PIN 02131-1037,
= Parcel 5686 SES, part Lots 18 and 19, Plan M-55,
a Part 1 on Plan 53R-10918,
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Greater farathd
€ Sudbiity m——
\) u ' 2023.01.01 y

www.gseatessadiiinegs

Box 5000, Station A, 200 Brady Street A CioS/20
Sudbury ON P3A 5P3 S.P.P AREA 2
Tel (705) 671-24E8 Ext 4376/4346 . /
Fax (705) 673-2200 YES NO ¥
City of Greater Sudbury NDCA REZ AREA

APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE ~ [YES Y _NO_

APPLICATION FEE: $1,180.00 (includes $280.00 legal notice fee)
APPLICATION FEE FOR HEDGEROWS: $357.00 (includes $280.00 legal notice fee)
CASH, DEBIT OR CHEQUE MADE PAYABLE TO: CITY OF GREATER SUDBURY

Personal information on this form is collected pursuant to the Pianning Act, R.S.0. 1890 c.P.13. Any
questions regarding the collection of this information may be directed to the Manager of Development
Approvals. In accordance with Section 1.0.1 of the Planning Act, R.S.0. 1990 information and material
required to be provided to a municipality or approval authority as part of this application shall be
considered public information and shall be made available to the public.

PLEASE PRINT. SCHEDULES MAY BE INCLUDED, IF NECESSARY.

1) Tne undersigned hereby applies to the Committee of Adjustment of the Cily of Greater Sudbury under Seclion 45
of the Planning ActR S O 1990, ¢ P 13 for relief, as described in this application, from the By-Law, as amended

Registered Owner(s): payl & Suzanne Fournier Email:

Mailing Address. 1744 Windle Drive Haome Phone:
Business Phone:

Cly” Sudbury Poslat Code! P3E 2Y5 Fax Phone:

2} if the application will be represented by someone other (han the registered owner(s) and/or the application is
prepared and submitled by someone other than the registered owner(s), please specify

Name of Agent Email:

Malling Address: 200 ima-StH\ifest Home Phone:
Business Phone:

City® rosial Code: Fax Phone.

Nate: Unless otherwise requested, all communication will be sent o the agent. if any.

3) Names and mailing addresses of any mortgagees, holders of charges or other encumbrances. (Give full particulars
to ensure that any individual, company, financial institution holding a morigage. etc. on the subject lands can be
nolified of this application)

Name: RMG MORTGAGES
Mailing Address: 200 King St West
City: Toronto Postal Code: MSH 3T4

4) Current Official Plan designation: Living Area 1 Current Zoning By-law designation: R1-5

5) a) Nalure and extent of relief from the Zoning By-law for which the application is being made (If more than five
variances are being sought, a schedule may be attached to the application form). Measurements must

be in metric.
Variance [o By-law Requirement Proposed Difference
high water mark setback 4.41.2 30m ldmtsm | /& #m
Shore V1ne structweg 20 | jd oy 4o on
(4,44 e >
== S /
by Is there an gave encroachment? O Yes O Ne If‘Yes'. size of eaves: (m)

¢} Description of Proposal:

Laganzad Sunrom

d) Provide reason why the proposal cannol comply wilh the provisions of the Zoning By-law.

CROSQ I IR nigh wrmgr miAl




APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE PAGE 2 OF 4

6)

8)

9)

Legal Description (include any abutting property registered under the same ownership).

PIN(s): 73594-0265 Township: McKim

Lot No.: 99 Concession No.: Parcel(s):

Subdivision Plan No.: Lot: Reference Plan No.: M-205 Part(s):

Municipal Address or Street(s):

Date of acquisition of subject land. March 30, 2022

Dimensions of land affected.

Frontage 12.2 (m)  Depth 76 (m) __ Area 1000 (m)  Width of Street 155 (m)
Particulars of all buildings: Existing 3 Proposed .
Ground Floor Area:  poc 140 Gar 652 Shed 7.7 (™) Res.166 Gar. 652 Shed 7.7 (™)
Gross Floor Area: Res. 200 Gar. 65.2 Shed 7.7 (M) Res. 226 Gar. 65.2 Shed 7.7 (m’)
No. of storeys: Three Three

Width: Res. 13.3 Gar.5.1 Shed 2.5 (M) Res. 13.3 Gar.5.1 Shed 2.5 (m)
Leﬁgth: Res. 12.5 Gar.12.8 Shed 3.1 (m) Res. 16.5 Gar.12.8 Shed 3.1 (m)
Height: Res. 8.5 Gar. 4 Shed 3.5 (m) Res. 8.5 Gar. 4 Shed 3.5 (m)

10) Location of all buildings and structures on or proposed for the subject lands (specify distances from side, rear and front

Communal Septic System

If access is by water only, provide parking
and docking facilities to be used.

lot lines). Existing Proposed
Pt Res. 36 Gar. 26 Shed 21 (m) Res. 36 Gar. 26 Shed 21 (m)
Rear. Res. 19 Gar. 39 Shed 24 (m) Res. 15 Gar. 39 Shed 24 (m)
Side: Res. 3 Gar. 7.3 Shed 1.3 (m) Res. 3 Gar. 7.3 Shed 1.3 (m)
Side: Res. 2 Gar. 13 Shed 18 (m) Res. 2 Gar. 13 Shed 18 (m)
11) What types of water supply, sewage disposal and storm What type of access to the land?

drainage are available? 3
Municipally owned & operated piped water system Provincial Highway O
Municipally owned & operated sanitary sewage system | Municipal Road
Lake = Maintained Yearly ol
Individual Well O Maintained Seasonal O
Communal Well ] Right-of-way m|
Individual Septic System O Water jm|

a

O

E

Pit Privy
Municipal Sewers/Ditches/Swales

12) Date(s) of construction of all buildings and structures on the subject land.

1958

13) Existing use(s) of the subject property and length of time it / they have continued.

Use(s): Residential Length of time: 65 Years

14) Proposed use(s) of the subject property.

Sameas#13 J or

' 3 season room

15) What is the number of dwelling units on the property?

16) If this application is approved, would any existing dwelling units be legalized? O Yes _E;-NO

If “yes”, how many? y,

17) Existing uses of abutting properties: g, yential




APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE PAGE3OF 4

18) To the best of your knowledge has the subject land ever been subject of a previous application for minor
variance/permission? O Yes &l No

If "yes”, indicate the application number(s):
or, describe briefly,

19) Is the property the subject of a current application for Consent (i.e. severance) under Section 53 of the Planning Act,
R.S.0. 1990 c.P.137 O Yes & No

If “yes”, indicate application number(s) and status of application(s):

20) Is the property the subject of a current application for a Plan of Subdivision under Section 51 of the Planning Act,
R.S.0. 1990, ¢.P.13, or its predecessors? O Yes = No

If ‘Yes', indicate application number(s) and status of application(s):

21) Is this property located within an area subject to the Greater Sudbury Source Protection Plan?
O Yes & No

If "yes", provide details on how the property is designated in the Source Protection Plan. .

PART A: OWNER ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AND CONSENT
e, Paul & Suzanne Fournier (please print all

names), the registered owner(s) of the property described as 1744 Windle Drive

in the City of Greater Sudbury:

Coliection, Use and Disclosure of information:
a) acknowledge that personal information collected on this form is collected pursuant to the Planning Act, R.8.0.

1990, ¢.P.13 for the purpose of processing this planning application;

b) acknowledge that it is the practice of the City of Greater Sudbury, in accordance with section 1.0.1 of the
Planning Act, R.S.0. 1990, ¢.P.13, to provide public access to all planning applications and documents, including
but not limited to reports, studies and drawings, required by the City of Greater Sudbury in support of this
application {“Supporting Documentation”) and provided to the City by me, my agents, my consultants and my
solicitors; '

¢) in accordance with the Municipal Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act, consent to the use and
disclosure of this application and any Supporting Documentation, inclusive of any personal information, to any
person or entity, in any manner chosen by the City, including copying, posting on the City's website, advertising in a
newspaper, routine distribution to members of council and in staff reports, or releasing to a third party upon third
party request;

d) grant the City permission to reproduce, in whole or in part, the application and Supporting Documentation for
internal use, inclusion in staff reports, distribution to the public for the purpose of public consultation or any other
use associated with the purpose of review and implementation of the application;

Authority to Enter Land and Photograph
e) grant the City permission to attend, photograph and conduct inspections of the lands subject to this application as

part of the City's review and processing of this application;

f) acknowledge that, in the event of a third party appeal of this application (where applicable) to the Ontario
Land Tribunal, the City of Greater Sudbury may not attend at the Ontario Land Tribunal hearing unless the City is
provided with the City’s required fee for attendance at the hearing;

Appointment of Authorized Agent

g) appoint and authorize Paul Fournier (please print
name of Agent), to act as my/our agent with regard to this application to the City of Greater Sudbury, including but not
limited to receiving all correspondence, attending at any hearings, fulfilling any conditions, and providing any approvals
or consents and ratify, confirm, and adopt as my/our own, the acts, representations, replies and commitments made by
the agent on my/our behaif.

Dated this 16th day of August , 20 23

-3 -

P -5 i L
A

L%

- N e . s v ; o et i
i et d S PR eweeT s e o PR T e

(witr{ess) ’ signature’c‘)f Owner(s) or Signing Officer or Authorized Agent
print Name: Suzanne C. Fournier

*| have authority to bind the Corporation

.

.

o}

;

Y



APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE PAGE 4 OF 4

PART B: OWNER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT DECLARATION

IWe, Paul & Suzanne Fournier (please print all names),
. o . . Y OLL R / 7 . / Ve ~
the registered owner(s) or authorized agent of the property described as { / ’-{ Y (Wit l? .

in the City of Greater Sudbury:

solemnly declare that all of the statements contained in this application and in the Supporting Documentation are true
and complete, and l/we make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the
same force and effect as if made under oath.

Dated this i /(7//.% day of }&/ (/ (,G'U{v/r'; \7/

T /\@,(’/b///

4
Commiss'icir:er/of"o hS / signaturé/afOwner(s) or Signing Officer or Authorized Agent

A
(*where 2 Corporation)
Karen Elizabeth PigeawaCommisione(fortaﬁng . s 7 )
Affidavits In :“:grfonﬁeCoursof Ontario, while within i) ‘ - a7 ) ] ()
the TerritoriatDlstrict of Sudbury and while appolinted \ A ( .1 f z i/‘ _/4 // ) r- '.',//' ‘
asaDeputy-ClerkfartheCityofGreaterSudbury. e -g/\ 1‘/ UL {{_/\ L [JU [ b ’ 1% L

*| have authority té bind the Corporation

* Where the owner is a firm or corporation, the person signing this instrument shall state that he/she has authority to bind the
corporation or affix the corporate seal.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Date of Receipt: M&Z’/}Z) Hearing Date: &/)f’ / 3 / ;l?? Received By: ”

Zoning Designation: /7 | - Resubmission: O Yes [ENo
)

)/\L&FF/C?\‘

Previous File Number(s): <:. /g [; 1>
Previous Hearing Date:

Notes: ) ) Yy T T o
o036 /2032 (W etadawn)
; :

_
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et . s = & o" Lot 5, Concession 1, Township of McKim,

4 z Miwood £ % 1744 Windle Drive, Sudbury,
‘é % Losdis ' E City of Greater Sudbury
g & = e
= &

& "’?990’ % . Sketch 1, NTS A0105/2023

Bristol $a° NDCA Date: 2023 08 23




REPORT @
THIS PLAN & REPORT IS PREPARED FOR: MRS KRISTINA SUTHERLAND D
DESCRIPTION:
PIN 73594-0265, BEING PART OF LOT 99, REGISTERED PLAN M-205 . % e
KNOWN AS #1744 WINDLE DRIVE V\ 0 - B

A
RECISTERED EASEMENTS AND/OR RICHTS-0F-IWAY: \N A v W
SMOKE EASEMENT §LT25019 — WHOLE PARCEL — INCO e

o ¢
AN AGREEMENT AS IN #LT228196 — CITY OF SUDBURY — AS SHOWN 410

e

COMPLIANCE WITH MUNICIPAL ZONING BY-LAWS: ww“"\ ﬂ“@‘

NOT CERTIFIED BY THIS REPORT

SIB /
(LTL)
sz
’5 [
e o
}__
(i
<
=
w
=
%)

BEARINC NOTE:

e

e

REGISTERED

%
& WO 0C \
\aﬁ‘v““‘/ g0t Veed
y

PART 1
53R—4205

BEARINGS ARE ASTRONOMIC AND ARE REFERRED TO PART OF THE
EASTERLY LIMIT OF WINDLE DRIVE, REGISTERED PLAN M-205

HAVING A BEARING OF N23'00'W

SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE:
| CERTIFY THAT:

1) THIS SURVEY AND PLAN ARE CORRECT AND IN ACCORDANCE

WITH THE SURVEYS ACT, THE SURVEYORS ACT, AND THE LAND
TITLES ACT AND THE REGULATIONS MADE UNDER THEM
2) THE SURVEY WAS COMPLETED ON MARCH 22, 2022

MARCH 23, 2022

e
— LoT 30
/ 2% 73584-9237 R
j S§e- 3
/ <
wr
%
\
A\
\
A\
\\
\
\ NO'03'30°E (P3&M)
\\:. NORTH (P&P2)
50.05 (P3&M)
8
(1432)
NOTES:

TIES TAKEM TO THE FOUNDATION

NOTE THE OVERHEAD WIRES CROSSING THE PROPERTY
THE DECK EXTENDS INTO PIN 73594-0345 AS SHOWN

A BORTOLUSSI, OLS

PLAN

PIN 73594-0265
RAME SHED
NO FND

HE]
* (1432) i

ASSOCIATION OF ONTARIO
LAND SURVEYORS
PLAN SUBMISSION FORM

2185125

THIS PLAN IS NOT VALID
UNLESS IT IS AN EMBOSSED
ORIGINAL COPY
ISSUED BY THE SURVEYOR

in accordance with
Regulation 1028, Section 29(3).

SURVEYOR'S REAL PROPERTY REPORT
PART OF LOT 99
REGISTERED PLAN M-—205

TOWNSHIP OF McKIM
DISTRICT OF SUDBURY

SCALE : 1 INCH = 20 FEET
0 10 20 30 40
—

2022

DISTANCES SHOWN ON THIS PLAN ARE IN FEET AND CAN
BE CONVERTED TO METERS BY MULTIPLYING BY 0.3048

LOT 98 ———————"

LEGEND:
u SURVEY MONUMENT FOUND
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> S —— sia STANDASD RON BAR
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s ] 130N BAR
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s SET
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984 W R VAHER, OLS
/ L L T UKE, OLS

S J COSSLING, OLS
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ou ORGIN UNKNOWN
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EOSYEYNG]
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Office Use Only
www.greatersudbury.ca ; 2023.01.01 ~
Box 5000, Station 'A’, 200 Brady Street A Oio/gli 20 5,3
Sudbury ON P3A 5P3 S P.P. AREFA
Tel. (705) 671-2489, Ext. 4376/4346
Fax (705) 673-2200 YES NO WV

City of Greater Sudbury NDCA REG. AREA
APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE |YES___NO A

APPLICATION FEE: $1,180.00 (includes $280.00 legal notice fee)
APPLICATION FEE FOR HEDGEROWS: $357.00 (includes $280.00 legal notice fee)
CASH, DEBIT OR CHEQUE MADE PAYABLE TO: CITY OF GREATER SUDBURY

Personal information on this form is collected pursuant to the Planning Act, R.5.0. 1990 c.P.13. Any
questions regarding the collection of this information may be directed to the Manager of Development
Approvals. In accordance with Section 1.0.1 of the Planning Act, R.S.0. 1990 information and material
required to be provided to a municipality or approval authority as part of this application shall be
considered public information and shall be made available to the public.

PLEASE PRINT. SCHEDULES MAY BE INCLUDED, IF NECESSARY.

1) The undersigned hereby applies to the Committee of Adjustment of the City of Greater Sudbury under Section 45
of the Planning Act R.S.0. 1990, ¢.P. 13 for relief, as described in this application, from the By-Law, as amended.

Registered Owner(s): Larm( QOV\Q{DL\ Email:
Mailing Address: (L4 &), e (‘c Kot Home

City: W&MH,\‘% Lo, Postal Code: Do 314y FaxPhone:
3

Business Phone:

2) If the application will be represented by someone other than the registered owner(s) and/or the application is
prepared and submitted by someone other than the registered owner(s), please specify.

Name of Agent: M/.‘Z Email:

Mailing Address: Home Phone:
Business Phone:
City: Postal Code: Fax Phone:

Note: Unless otherwise requested, all communication will be sent to the agent, if any.

"~ 3) Names and mailing addresses of any mortgagees, holders of charges or other encumbrances. (Give full particulars
to ensure that any individual, company, financial institution holding a mortgage, etc. on the subject lands can be
notified of this application). :

Name: [ D
Mailing Address: 2ACY Ven l\ -
City: Secd b o Postal Code: DIk QA%
4) Current Official Plan designation: l [4) ?W}. 4 fen 1 Current Zoning By-law designation: Q l "5
e

5) a) Nature and extent of relief from the Zoning By-law for which the application is being made. (If more than five
variances are being sought, a schedule may be attached to the application form). Measurements must

be in metric.
Variance To By-law Requirement Proposed Difference
Table €. A [N [N 08-07vn
b) Is there an eave encroachment? IE/Yes O No If ‘Yes’, size of eaves: O H (m)
c) Description of Proposal: % . nr\e &;I,UM . b wo il —
3 > -

d) Provide reason why the proposal cannot comply with the provisions of the Zoning By-law:
Dol er Coonsbrtad W R < \og - Lo Dot [N




;A PLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE PAGE 2 OF 4

6) Legal Description (include any abutting property registered under the same ownership).

; ]
PING):  z=¥ Township: Jutv,\ on
Lot No.: \O ~ Concession No.:  {, Parcel(s): _
Subdivision Plan No.: V| 2\2i. Lot: A+ S Reference Plan No.: <3[2 2| 207 Part(s): 3+
Municipal Address or Street(s): 1265 (il Steoot+
7) Date of acquisition of subject land. g()yl \

8) Dimensions of land affected.

Frontage |3.\l (m) Depth 10,32 (m) Area 5A4.41 (m2) Width of Street (m)
9) Particulars of all buildings: ~ SFD Existing <Siu Proposed

Ground Floor Area: $C. LS T <23 (m°) (m)
Gross Floor Area: iSe. 12 U B3 (m") A, (m”
No. of storeys: i ! i Nl /]

Width: .55 . 5.9 (m) 7/ (m)
Length: 13,72 T 414 (m) /V/ ) (m)
Height: (.35 T 4,35 (m) ’ (m)

10) Location of all buildings and structures on or proposed for the subject lands (specify distances from side, rear and front

lot lines). SFD Existing S Proposed

Front: V963, ) 23,07 (m) (m)

Rear: 13,34 ¢ 3.57 (m) L] leadine exidbe, (M

Side: ANEYEE 1,25 (m) i/ . il

Side: 452 . 2, LS (m) & (m)
11) What types of water supply, sewage disposal and storm What type of access to the land?

drainage are available?

Municipally owned & operated piped water system B/ Provincial Highway O

Municipally owned & operated sanitary sewage system =2 Municipal Road

Lake o Maintained Yearly g

Individual Well [m| Maintained Seasonal m|

Communal Well | Right-of-way |

Individual Septic System [m| Water O

Communal Septic System | If access is by water only, provide parking

Pit Privy o and docking facilities to be used.

Municipal Sewers/Ditches/Swales m|

12) Date(s) af construction of all buildings and structures on the subject land.

: Pr?( 2033

13) Existing use(s) of the subject property and length of time it / they have continued.

Use(s): elE\A\\t‘\Lﬂv\ Sn \.’\’w'v(( Fouw\u Bu:--,\“.ﬂa\ - 5""\1)"{/1\«’
~3 o

14) Proposed use(s) of the subject property.

Same as #13 IZ/ or,

. S . | -SFD
15) What is the number of dwelling units on the property? 3 (a-'5 e
16) If this application is approved, would any existing dwelling units be legalized? O Yes E&o

If “yes”, how many?

17) Existing uses of abutting properties: Qe;@\u\ a.,\

AOLC6|20

53
&=



BMAPPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE PAGE 3 OF 4

18) To the best of your knowledge has the subje?and ever been subject of a previous application for minor
variance/permission? O Yes No

If “yes”, indicate the application number(s):

or, describe briefly,

19) Is the property the subject of a current application for Consent (i.e. severance) under Section 53 of the Planning Act,
R.S.0. 1990 c.P.13? O Yes No

If “yes”, indicate application number(s) and status of application(s):

20) Is the property the subject of a current application for a Plan of Subdivision under Section 51 of the Planning Act, ‘
R.S.0. 1990, c.P.13, or its predecessors? O Yes No

If ‘Yes', indicate application number(s) and status of application(s):

21) Is this property located withip an area subject to the Greater Sudbury Source Protection Plan?
O Yes No

If "yes", provide details on how the property is designated in the Source Protection Plan. _

PART A: OWNER ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AND CONSENT
) ¢
I/We, \\ar [ —L/\a.\ o\/\ (please print all

PR3 B e p e
names), the registered owner(s) of the property described as \ 245 U H S%‘r:&{’

in the City of Greater Sudbury:

Collection, Use and Disclosure of Information:
a) acknowledge that personal information collected on this form is collected pursuant to the Planning Act, R.S.0.

1990, ¢.P.13 for the purpose of processing this planning application;

b) acknowledge that it is the practice of the City of Greater Sudbury, in accordance with section 1.0.1 of the
Planning Act, R.S.0. 1990, c.P.13, to provide public access to all planning applications and documents, including
but not limited to reports, studies and drawings, required by the City of Greater Sudbury in support of this
application (“Supporting Documentation”) and provided to the City: by me, my agents, my consultants and my
solicitors;

¢) in accordance with the Murnicipal Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act, consent to the use and
disclosure of this application and any Supporting Documentation, inclusive of any personal information, to any
person or entity, in any manner chosen by the City, including copying, posting on the City’s website, advertising in a
newspaper, routine distribution to members of council and in staff reports, or releasing to a third party upon third
party request; :

d) grant the City permission to reproduce, in whole or in part, the application and Supporting Documentation for
- internal use, inclusion in staff reports, distribution to the public for the purpose of public consultation or any other
use associated with the purpose of review and implementation of the application;

Authority to Enter Land and Photograph
e) grant the City permission to attend, photograph and conduct inspections of the lands subject to this application as

part of the City’s review and processing of this application;

f) acknowledge that, in the event of a third party appeal of this application (where applicable) to the Ontario
Land Tribunal, the City of Greater Sudbury may not attend at the Ontario Land Tribunal hearing unless the City is
provided with the City’s required fee for attendance at the hearing;

Appointment of Authorized Agent

g) appoint and authorize (please print
name of Agent), to act as my/our agent with regard to this application to the City of Greater Sudbury, including but not
limited to receiving all correspondence, attending at any hearings, fulfilling any conditions, and providing any approvals
or consents and ratify, confirm, and adopt as my/our own, the acts, representations, replies and commitments made by
the agent on my/our behalf.

b

by B
Dated this & < day of Amz:;'»&lr e , 20 =

(wit;iegg), V I— signat\lnfe/ of Owner(s) or Sigj’{ng Officer or Authorized Agent

Print Name: \,\o\\"nv\ < a\r\\\- 2
*| have authority to birﬁ the Corporation




MAPPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE PAGE 4 OF 4

PART B: OWNER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT DECLARATION

N

IWe, \-\D\r ry %u LD ‘/\ (please print all names),
= : :

the registered owner(s) or authorized agent of the property described as 1295 (e [( S"( JJL

in the City of Greater Sudbury:

solemnly declare that all of the statements contained in this application and in the Supporting Documentation are true
and complete, and l/we make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the
same force and effect as if made under oath.

Dated this A3 day of 4 “Ug u,-\Jf 20 A3
@R A~/
t S8
Commissoher 0{ Fajhsf signature of Owner(s) or Signing Officer or Authorized Agent
\ (*where a Corporation)
::kl;la EA!I'Z;:eth Turk Green, a C for ' m i
ing Affidavits in and for the Courts of Ontario, while \\ )
e et e bores Kool

*| have authority to bind the/Corporatioﬁ

* Where the owner is a firm or corporation, the person signing this instrument shall state that he/she has authority to bind the
corporation or affix the corporate seal.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Date of Receipt: ij;/)f; Hearing Date: C\;,z,(ff E?\'/(; A Received By:-\s/,. / / j‘-,ii'uz / fa—h
Zoning Designation: K‘{"ﬁ Resubmission: ~ OI'Yes &INo
Previous File Number(s): B30JR30_ B-4/{9 33890 BRAHRY. R49 /4

Previous Hearing Date:J@/\”‘ ao) (A% ’ Ha:(j,{ M\) (9l 9p) (D §yl s4) (e

oS RuasMB  +  P5JAD
(o Ay L&) (4 MaCho)

AOA06|2073
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SURVEYOR'S REAL PROPERTY REPORT
PART OF LOT 5
REGISTERED PLAN M—236

BEARING NOTE:

BEARINGS ARE GRID AND ARE REFERRED TO PART OF THE
EASTERLY LIMIT OF WILL STREET, REGISTERED PLAN M-236
SHOWN ON PLAN 53R—-21209, HAVING A BEARING OF N0'23'00"E

SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE:

CITY OF GREATER SUDBURY | CERTIFY THAT:
UDBURY 1) THIS SURVEY AND PLAN ARE CORRECT AND IN ACCORDANCE ;
DISTRICT' OF SUD& WITH THE SURVEYS ACT, THE SURVEYORS ACT, AND THE LAND LOT 3
SCALE : 1 INCH = 20 FEET TITLES ACT AND THE REGULATIONS MADE UNDER THEM. e B —n siB
o 10 20 0 40 2) THE SURVEY WAS COMPLETED ON JULY 4, 2023. t (osD)
L LOT 4
2023
JULY 8, 2023 A BORTOLUSSI, OLS
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:] IRON BAR *
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PR PROPORTIONED =
A REGISTERED EASEMENTS AND/OR RIGHTS—OF—WAY: 3
DWE D W ENDLEMAN, OLS EASEMENT AS IN SD393067 — PART 4, 53R—21207, SUDBURY HYDRO =
ou ORIGIN UNKNOWN g
7" RN COMPLIANCE WITH MUNICIPAL ZONING BY—LAWS: ]
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NOTES:
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& Sudbiis

" Office Use Only |
2023.01.01
Box 5000, Station 'A', 200 Brady Street A LIO: oA %

Sudbury ON P3A 5P3 S.P.P. AREA
Tel. (705) 671-2489, Ext. 4376/4346
YES NO ‘/

Fax (705) 673-2200
City of Greater Sudbury NDCA REG, AREA

APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE  ["ES _ﬁ NO___|

APPLICATION FEE: $1,180.00 (includes $280.00 legal notice fee)

APPLICATION FEE FOR HEDGEROWS: $357.00 (includes $280.00 legal notice fee)
CASH, DEBIT OR CHEQUE MADE PAYABLE TO: CITY OF GREATER SUDBURY

Personal information on this form is collected pursuant to the Planning Act, R.S.0. 1990 c.P.13. Any
questions regarding the collection of this information may be directed to the Manager of Development
Approvals. In accordance with Section 1.0.1 of the Planning Act, R.S.0. 1990 information and material
required to be provided to a municipality or approval authority as part of this application shall be
considered public information and shall be made available to the public.

PLEASE PRINT. SCHEDULES MAY BE INCLUDED,; IF NECESSARY. :

1) The undersigned hereby applies to the Committee of Adjustment of the City of Greater Sudbury under Section 45
of the Planning Act R.S.0. 1990, c.P. 13 for relief, as described in this application, from the By-Law, as amended.

Registered Owner(s): wartan & Marie Mouradikian Email: maymour@yahoo.com

Wailing Address: 80-50 Lakeshore Road Home Phone: 905-397-8104
Business Phone: 289-668-8762

City: St. Catharines, ON Postal Code: | 2N 6P8 Fax Phone:

2) If the application will be represented by someone other than the registered owner(s) and/or the application is
prepared and submitted by someone other than the registered owner(s), please specify.

Name of Agent: Northern Shield Development Corp - Steven Marshall & Steven Moreau Email: steve@nsd-corp.ca

Mailing Address: 92 Davidson St Home Phone: (416) 702-4343
39 Simon Lake Drive Business Phong’705) 737-7521
Ciy: Barrie Postal Code: | 4M 4Y6 Fax Phone:

Note: Unless otherwise requested, all communication will be sent to the agent, if any.

3) Names and mailing addresses of any mortgagees, holders of charges or other encumbrances. (Give full particulars
to ensure that any individual, company, financial institution holding a mortgage, etc. on the subject lands can be
notified of this application).

Name: Wartan & Marie Mouradikian

Mailing Address: §0-50 Lakeshore Rd
City: St., Catharines, ON Postal Code: | 2N 6P8

4) Current Official Plan designation: Living Area 1 Current Zoning By-law designation: R1-5

5) a) Nature and extent of relief from the Zoning By-law for which the application is being made. (If more than five
variances are being sought, a schedule may be attached to the application form). Measurements must
be in metric.

Variance To By-law Requirement Proposed Difference
Setback to high water mark 4.41.2.a) - 30m 21.86m 8.14m
Eave projection into side yard 4.2.5.-0.6m 1.0m 0.4m
Eave projection proximity to lot line 4.25.-0.6m 0.25m 0.35m
High water mark - Leaching Bed 4.41.2C - 30m 26.90 m 3.1m
b) Is there an eave encroachment? Id Yes O No If ‘Yes', size of eaves: ( g1 (m)

c) Description of Proposal:

Onie 2lorcy reidential house with attached rear deck.

d) Provide reason why the proposal cannot comply with the provisions of the Zoning By-law: .

Lot preximity to Simon Laka requires 30,0m zetback from High Watar Mark, This loaves anly =" aleng narth fino and 196" along north fina, within the llood elevation of 235 48m az Nickel
. The entiraty ot uz bolow tha 235.48m olavatian, howovor in iccuzzion wiit NDCA thay may ba willng to werk wih tha ownors wharo proposed developmant Iz In an aroa of loast Impact,



mailto:m3rymour@yahoo.com
mailto:steve@nsd-corp.ca

APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE PAGE 2 OF 4

6) Legal Description (include any abutting property registered under the same ownership).

PiN(s): 73381-0208 LT Township: Naughton
Lot No.: 28 Concession No.: 3 Parcel(s):
Subdivision Plan No.: Lot: Reference Plan No.: M-193 Part(s): Lot 1

Municipal Address or Street(s): 39 Simon Lake Drive

7) Date of acquisition of subject land. August 25, 2020

8) Dimensions of land affected.

Frontage 30 (m) Depth 37.11 (m) Area 1130.69 (m?') Width of Street 20 {m)
9) Particulars of all buildings: Existing Proposed

Ground Floor Area: N/A (mf) 140 (mf)
Gross Floor Area: N/A {(m”) 140 {m’)
No. of storeys: NiA ono

Width: N/A (m) 17 (m)
Length: N/A (m) 6.5 (m)
Height: N/A M~ 45 (m)

10) Location of all buildings and structures on ar propased for the subject lands (specify distances from side, rear and front

lot lines). Existing Proposed

Front: N/A (m) 5.0 {m)

Rear: N/A {m) 16.7 (m)

Side: N/A (m) 1.2 {m)

Side: N/A {m) 9.3 (m)
11) What types of water supply, sewage disposal and storm What type of access to the land?

drainage are available?

Individual Septic System
Communal Septic System

Pit Privy

Municipal Sewers/Ditches/Swales

If access is by water only, provide parking
and dacking facilities to be used.

Municipally owned & operated piped water system Provincial Highway O
Municipally owned & operated sanitary sewage system u] Municipal Road
Lake Jud] Maintained Yearly 3]
Individual Well ju] Maintained Seasonal [m]
Communal Well 0 Right-of-way O
O] Water [4]
[m}
[m}
01}

12) Date(s) of construction of all buildings and structures on the subject land.

Qctabor 2023

13) Existing use(s) of the subject property and length of time it/ they have continued.

Use(s): Vacant Land Length of time:

14) Proposed use(s) of the subject property.

Sameas#13 O 00 g0 ramiy Dwoling Rosicentan

15) What is the number of dwelling units on the property? .,

16) If this application is approved, would any existing dwelling units be legalized? O Yes ONo H NA

If “yes”, how many?

17) Existing uses of abutting properties: ;. oma




APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE PAGE 3 OF 4

18) To the best of your knowledge has the subject land ever been subject of a previous application for minor
variance/permission? I Yes = No

If “yes”, indicate the application number(s):
or, describe briefly,

19) Is the property the subject of a current application for Consent (i.e. severance) under Section 53 of the Planning Act,
R.S.0. 1990 c.P.13? B Yes d No

If “yes”, indicate application number(s) and status of application(s):

20) Is the property the subject of a current application for a Plan of Subdivision under Section 51 of the Planning Act,
R.S.0. 1990, ¢.P.13, or its predecessors? 3 Yes = No

If ‘Yes', indicate application number(s) and status of application(s):

21) Is this property located within an area subject to the Greater Sudbury Source Protection Plan?
O Yes W No

If “yes", provide details on how the praperty is designated in the Source Protection Plan. .

PART A;: OWNER ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AND CONSENT
IWe, Wartan & Marie Mouradikian (please print all

names}, the registered owner(s) of the property described as 39 Simon Lake Drive, Naughton

in the City of Greater Sudbury:

Collection, Use and Disclosure of Information:
a) acknowledge that personal information collected on this form is collected pursuant to the Planning Act, R.S.0.

1990, c.P.13 for the purpose of processing this planning application;

b) acknowledge that it is the practice of the City of Greater Sudbury, in accordance with section 1.0.1 of the
Planning Act, R.S.0. 1980, ¢.P.13, to provide public access to all planning applications and documents, including
but not limited to reports, studies and drawings, required by the City of Greater Sudbury in support of this
application (“Supporting Documentation”) and provided to the City by me, my agents, my consultants and my
solicitors;

¢) in accordance with the Municipal Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act, consent to the use and
disclosure of this application and any Supporting Documentation, inclusive of any personal information, to any
person or entity, in any manner chosen by the City, including copying, posting on the City's website, advertising in a
newspaper, routine distribution to members of council and in staff reports, or releasing to a third party upon third
party request;

d) grant the City permission to reproduce, in whole or in part, the application and Supporting Documentation for
internal use, inclusion in staff reports, distribution to the public for the purpose of public consultation or any other
use associated with the purpose of review and implementation of the application;

Authority to Enter Land and Photograph
e) grant the City permission to attend, photograph and conduct inspections of the lands subject to this application as

part of the City’s review and processing of this application;

f) acknowledge that, in the event of a third party appeal of this application (where applicable) to the Ontario
Land Tribunal, the City of Greater Sudbury may not attend at the Ontario Land Tribunal hearing unless the City is
provided with the City's required fee for attendance at the hearing;

Appointment of Authorized Agent

g) appoint and authorize Northern Shield Development Corp - Steven Marshall & Steven Morea (please print

name of Agent), to act as my/our agent with regard to this application to the City of Greater Sudbury, including but not
limited to receiving all correspondence, attending at any hearings, fulfilling any conditions, and providing any approvals

or consents and ratify, confirm, and adopt as my/our own, the acts, representations, replies and commitments made by

the agent on myfour behalf.

Dated this 16th day of August ,2023
SR =¥ \ 2 M
(witness) signature of Owner(s) or Signing Officer or Authorized Agent

print Name: Wartan & Marie Mouradikian

*| have authority to bind the Corporation




APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE PAGE 4 OF 4

PART B: OWNER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT DECLARATION

IWe, Steven Marshall (please print all names),

the registered owner(s) or authorized agent of the property described @s 39 Simon Lake Dr, Naughton

in the City of Greater Sudbury:

solemnly declare that all of the statements contained in this application and in the Supporting Documentation are true
and complete, and IAve make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the
same force and effect as if made under oath.

1B
Dated this 6" day of August ,20 23

Y\. C(‘«\\\ D\)&Ql : /
Commissioner of Oaths s:gn?mre of Owngr(s) or'Sighing Officer or Authorized Agent
("where.a Corporation)
Kelly Loz Cempl,a Copmisior t, g[ Z /
2‘;’:’5"(‘“’“&5’5 Fal-hmstog & Print Name: ~ J/// ¢
Expires September 17, 205, *| have authority to bind the Corporation

*  Where the owner is a firm or corporation, the person signing this instrument shall state that he/she has authority to bind the
corporation or affix the corporate seal.

Date of Receipt'*’\'w jq{/ggHearing Date: wr _:5; / :/,2 3

Zoning Designation: V /, < Resubmission: ‘DO Yes ONo

Previous File Number(s). AGF/ /u{ losed )
Previous Hearing Date: °

R < [/ 4
Received By: .. /'_/ 7 /.r_f//?)’}

Notes:
/\(/ ¥ ’l\.(ﬂ -

/\'9( u:’e(’ .))/’rﬁ/l,

AO

10FHROTS
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Application for Minor %
Variance or Permission

Lakewood

Subject Property PIN 73381-0209,

Parcel 13901 SEC SWS, Lot 28, Plan M-193,
Part Lot 1, Concession 3, Township of Graham,
39 Simon Lake Drive, Naughton,
City of Greater Sudbury

Sketch 1, NTS
NDCA

A0107/2023
Date: 2023 08 29
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Box 5000, Station A", 200 Brady Street
Sudbury ON P3A 5P3

Tel. (7O5) 671-2489, Ext, 437614346
Fax (705) 673-2200

NC

iYES 7
City of Greater Sudbury iNDCA REG. AREA

APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE [ES___No &

APPLICATION FEE: $1,180.00 (includes $280.00 legal notice fee)
APPLICATION FEE FOR HEDGEROWS: $357.08 {includes $280.00 Ilegal notice fee)
CASH, DEBIT OR CHEQUE MADE PAYABLE TO: CITY OF GREATER SUDBURY

Personal Information on this form is collected pursuant to the Planning Act, R.5.0. 1930 ¢.P.13. Any
questions regarding the collection of this information may be directed to the Manager of Development
Approvals. In accordance with Section 1.0.1 of the Planning Act, R.S.0. 1520 information and material
required to be provided to a municipality or approval authority as part of this application shall be
considered public information and shall be made available to the public.

¥
1) The undersigned hereby applies 1o the Committee of Adj it of the City of Grealer Sudbury under Section 45
of the Planning Act R.S.0. 1980, c.P. 13 for reiiel, as descnbed in this application, from the By-Law, as amended.

Registered Owner(s): m nweey Fﬂo@-r /}Z,;arﬂg.‘ Wﬁ‘ Emai:
Mailing Adcress: HAO W d Home
B Busine

Cily: DQQMM Fostal Cote: 3 T = Tax Phone:

2} It the applicalion will be represented by someone other lhan the registered owner(s} and/or the application is
prepared and submitted by someone other than the regislered owner(s), please specify.

Name of Agent: T P Email;

Wanng AEOresst Home PAone:
i Business Phone:

Tifes PosarCode: Fax Fhione:

Nota: Unless olnerifise requesled, all communication will be sent to the agent, if any.

. 3} Names an& mailing addi of any mor} . holders of charges or other encumbrances. {Give full pariculars

to ensure that any individual, company, financial msmutucn helding a morigagé, etc. on the subject lands can be
nolified of this applscairon) I

Name: - e

Waing Address: N

City: Postal Code:

- . T
4) Current Official Plan designalion:l—&w,u& 4,‘1&4 N "if' Current Zoning By-law designation: QR-S

5) a) Nature and extent of refief from the Zoning By-law for which the applicatiof is being made, (If more than five
varlancas are being ght, a schedule may be attached to the application form}). Measur ts must
ba in metric.,

v Variance To By-law Requi Pr P d Difference
of Y} feowioer] 1.O0mMm 5.0
Faves (ParlfFace) 2rul G (o) 6.0m
| A 6'0 O . 6 S cq YH

b) Is there an eave encroachment? 3 Yes E(!:g— i'Yes', size of eaves. . (m)

C

Bl

Description of Proposal: §, ygan,, LRAIAC Y. o CBRNCS oo ngﬁsz?w apa S
P 2N S'HR‘D

[}

=

vande reason why the proposal cannot comply with the vassaons of the Zoning By-law:

WEES To Hase A FUN RBEGHT FENES o A Pasy
A&B_Sg_‘f_zsmx@s:_& QQQL_SMM_&_EQQL__E%V(P/“SW‘
No 'oPrror AvufueRBes 2lHBL THAD SIDE VALD.




APPLICATION EOR'MINOR'VARIANCE PAGE2OF

6) Legal Description (include any abutting property registered under the same ownership).

e 138590 - 0344 Township: M

Lol Na.: &, Concession No.: Z. Parcel(s):

Subdivision Plan No.:. RAY R Lott €™  Reference Plan No.: Pari(s):
Municipal Address ar Street(s): 40 e RSan. Cprss

7) Dale of acauisition of subject land. W(pu - ozt

8} Dimensions of land affecied.
Frontage S 92im)  Depth S L) Yim)  Area P ) widih of Street (m)
9) Parliculars of 'l buildings: Existing DbOL— Proposed SFEKD
Ground Floor Area: =) ™) 1 4.8 m)
Gross Floor Area: e (m') I {(m’)
No. of storeys: ]
Width: =] {m) S5 2. & (m}
Length: I3 {m} 07 9,9 {m}
Height: Z .o (m} i 32 im)
10) Localion of all buildings and slruclures on or proposed for the subject lands, {specify distances from side, rear apd front
lotlines), , Exisling T Proposed
Front: -3 (m} L. 0-6 (m)
Rear: ¥ {m] . & T2 (m)
Side: '5_3 S’ (m) g = {m)
Side: {. m] a2l L A= Tm)
71) What types of water supply, sewage disposa! and storm Whalt type of access to the land?

drainage are available?

If access is by water only, provide parking
and docking facilifies lo be used.

Communal Seplic Syslem
Pit Privy
Municipal Sewers/Dilches/Swales

Municipally owned & operaled piped waler system 8/ Provincial Highway o
Municipally owned & operated sanilary sewage system ﬂ/ Municipal Road
take =] Maintained Yearly :)/
Individual Well [} Maintained Seasonal =]
Communal Well a Right-of-way o
. Individuai Septic System m} Walter m]
u]
o
u]

12) Date(s) of construction of ali buildings ;\)nd structures on the subject land.

Howss_ (11ée

13) Existing use(s) of the subject property and length of time il / lhey have continued.

Use(s): Resio ETing Length of time: t 6o

14) Proposed use(s) of the subject property.

Same as #13 D'/or.

15) What is the number of dwelling units on the property? 5

16) If this application is approved, would any exisling dwelling units be legalized? OYes Q‘J{O

If “yes”, how many?

17) Existing uses of abutling properties: ﬁ ES 1PESTIA L

A0096/2023



APPLICATION:FOR MINOR VARIANCE : ; PAGE 3 OF 4

18) To the best of your knowledge has the subjeé’&ad ever been subject of a previous application for minor
variance/permission? O Yes No

If “yes”, indicate the application number(s):
or, describe briefly,

19) Is the property the subject of a current applic;ﬁ/oarf@r Consent (i.e. severance) under Section 53 of the Planning Act,
R.S.0. 1990 c.P.13? O Yes No

If “yes”, indicate application number(s) and status of application(s):

20) is the property the subject of a current application for a Plan of g@iyision under Sedtipn 51 of the Planning Act,
R.S.0. 1990, c.P.13, or its predecessors? O Yes No

If “Yes’, indicate application number(s) and status of application(s):

21) Is this prolgsp?ﬁocated within an area subject to the Greater Sudbury Source Protection Plan?
Yes O No

If "yes", provide details on how the property is designated in the Source Protection Plan. _

PART A: OWNER ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AND CONSENT

/We, Q/»‘C.QNNA Ff"xm (17 - M«(& e r— : (please print all
names), the registered owner(s) of the property described as FC LCoIDCaa (IE?SS‘C o

in the City of Greater Sudbury:

Collection, Use and Disclosure of Information:
a) acknowledge that personal information collected on this form is collected pursuant to the Planning Act, R.S.0.

1990, c.P.13 for the purpose of processing this planning application;

b) acknowledge that it is the practice of the City of Greater Sudbury, in accordance with section 1.0.1 of the
Planning Act, R.S.0. 1990, c.P.13, to provide public access to all planning applications and documents, including
but not limited to reports, studies and drawings, required by the City of Greater Sudbury in support of this
application (“Supporting Documentation”) and provided to the City by me, my agents, my consultants and my
solicitors;

¢) inaccordance with the Municipal Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act, consent to the use and
disclosure of this application and any Supporting Documentation, inclusive of any personal information, to any
person or entity, in any manner chosen by the City, including copying, posting on the City’s website, advertising in a
newspaper, routine distribution to members of council and in staff reports, or releasing to a third party upon third
party request;

d) grant the City permission to reproduce, in whole or in part, the application and Supporting Documentation for
internal use, inclusion in staff reports, distribution to the public for the purpose of public consultation or any other
use associated with the purpose of review and implementation of the application;

Authority to Enter Land and Photograph
e) grantthe City permission to attend, photograph and conduct inspections of the lands subject to this application as

part of the City’s review and processing of this application;

f) acknowledge that, in the event of a third party appeal of this application (where applicable) to the Ontario
Land Tribunal, the City of Greater Sudbury may not attend at the Ontario Land Tribunal hearing unless the City is
provided with the City’s required fee for attendance at the hearing;

Appointment of Authorized Agent

g) appoint and authorize /d /ff i ! (please print
name of Agent), to act as my/our agent with regard to this application to the City of Greater Sudbury, including but not
limited to receiving all correspondence, attending at any hearings, fulfilling any conditions, and providing any approvals
or consents and ratify, confirm, and adopt as my/our own, the acts, representations, replies and commitments made by
" the agent on my/our behalf.

Dated this ¢ 74 day of YU’\V( . 20 _2 < 4
, IV
A B o]
(witness) signature of Owner(s) or Sidgnihg O/hcer/y Au{%rized Aden
Print Name:

*| have authority to bind the Corporation

AOOGG | 2023



PAGE 4 OF 4

APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE

PART B: OWNER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT DECLARATION
e, ) m 1, Vaau 3 1’ \K (please print all names),
J 1

the registered owner(s) or authorized agent of the ‘Property described as 7 Wi hY Saf (:Z? <\’ 0 B O {‘\)
3 g

in the City of Greater Sudbury:

solemnly declare that all of the statements contained in this application and in the Supporting Documentation are true
and complete, and l/we make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the

same force and effect as if made under oath.

Dated this 9 774 dayof T )\ 20 2%
Y

/

Cawﬁﬁsio?lefjf Qafﬁs signature &f Owner(%&al' Signing Officer or Authorized Agent

" (*where a Corporation)

Pauda Elizabeth Turkingten-Green, a Commissio

taking Affidavits in and for the Courts of Oma;in?:;h{;;
within Territorial District of Sudbury and while appointed
253 Deputy-Clerk for the City of Graater Sudbury,

Print Name: A]ﬂ( lce {—TLU'\}LU

*| have authority to bind the Corporation

*  Where the owner is a firm or corporation, the person signing this instrument shall state that he/she has authority to bind the
corporation or affix the corporate seal. :

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Date of Receipt: '\ju.ll»f ;24‘/ A2 Hearing Date: ﬂrw;ryu}f é—"f” ‘;’Q X3 Received By: 6 , Pi nkerfon
Zoning Designation: R'(*‘S Resubmission: O Yes Q\Né

Previous File Number(s): Nong,
Previous Hearing Date:

o~

Notes: o e L - s Sy
: Ne Seclomy << < Sl 35723
- = >

; N P . - ;/" - 3 —y
JHom D lZ i Siptendlrr i3/23
s /
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90 Windsor Crescent

no096) 2023



CGS: Infrastructure 2023/08/09  Roads

Capital Planning No concems.

Services
Transportation and Innovation Support
We note from the sketch provided that the owner has proposed a 2 meter high
fence. A review of the sight lines wilh the proposed fence height shows that
sight lines for motorists on Windsor Crescent will not be impacted. However, we
do have concerns regarding the impact the 2 meter fence will have on the abllity
of the adjacent property at 100 Windsor Crescent abilily to see oncoming
vehicles as they exils thelr driveway.

Active Transportation
No concemns.

Site visit confirmed the sight lines for motorist are not impeded. The fence concern from the perspective of the
adjacent property @ 100 Windsor will still remain. It should be noted however that the fence line will still fall well
back of the existing cedar trees and cedar bushes that are existing on teh abutting property line between 100 and
90 Windsor. In the case that the landscape was ever removed, the existing tree line on 100 Windsor would still
impede with the original mature pines that were part of this property before its residential existence. Also of note,
the requested fence would be 4.5M away from the roadway (Windsor Crescent). Average vehicle length from rear
bumper to front windshield will ranger from 3.2m to 4.1m depending on if you were driving a mid size car to a full
size truck. Being that this is to the windshield, site lines to the roadway would not change in this perspective.

03

ACOA6)

o~



I've added some pictures that show the sight lines don't interfere with the driveway exit of 100 Windsor.

Google maps has an older fence that used to exist at one time on 90 Windsor crescent. It shows that the old fence
that once followed the lot line does not obstruct the exit view of 100 Windsor;

The view from 100 Windsor towards 90 Winsor would not show the fence at all as the existing cedar hedges would
block that view completely.

POOA6 2023



Proposed Changes:

CGS: Development
Approvals Section

2023/08/09

After speaking to Glen Ferguson (CGS Dev)
Altering the dimension of the pool shed and installing the pool pump equipment as seen in the drawing below puts
pumping equipment 3.5M away from the abutting residential lot removing the required varriance. Having the pool shed
1.2M away from the abutting urban residential lot removes the requirement for a variance. These changes can be seen
below in the lot layout drawing.

The varlances being sought would facilitate construction of a swimming pool
and pump equipment with an enclosure fence In the front yard of the subject
lands that have frontage on Windsor Crescent in Sudbury. The lands are
designated Living Area 1 In the City's Official Plan and zoned “R1-6", Low
Densily Residential One under By-law 2010-100Z being the Zoning By-law for
the Cily of Greater Sudbury. Staff notes that the lands form an irregularly pie-
shaped lot having a curving front line along Windsor Crescent. The existing
residentlal dwelling is situated on a southerly poriion of the lands closer to the
rear lot line which forms a point than it is o the front lot line given the iregular
shape of the lot. Staff acknowledges that some degree of relief from the
applicable development standards of the City's Zoning By-law Is warranted
given the above noted site contexl. Staff notes however that the pump
equipment (ie. “pool house”) would be situated In close proximity to an abutting
urban residential Iot and there appears to be sufficient area to comply with
setback requirements In this regard. There may also be an opportunily to
increase the front yard setback to the swimming pool itself so that it would
maintain more than a 1 m (3.28 ft) setback. Staff has no Issues with an
enclosure fence having an increased height in this location provided that Roads
staff has reviewed the variance request and also have no concerns. Staff
recommends that the application be deferred in order to afford the owner the
opporlunily to address those comments received from circulated agencies and
depariments.

Rood6 2025



The only remaining variance being requested in the pool shed corner being 0.6M away ffrom the fence line as seen in
the drawing below.

Drawing Showing proposed changes to address concerns.

1Bt 1B" cont,
: a?;lam:r”j,
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